Mofffat Boulevard Improvement Project

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$920,000 BID OPENING November 9th, 2006

CONTRACTOR/CITY				DSS COMPANY STOCKTON		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		PRESTON PIPELINES MILPITAS		RGW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LS	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$16,547.00	\$16,547.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00
2	Traffic Control + Construction Signing	1	LS	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
3	File Notice of Intent (SWPPP)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Permit Preparation (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	Water Pollution Controls (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$30,000.00		\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	Sawcut & Remove AC	1	LS	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00			\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
7	6" Water Valve	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
8	6" C900 Water Class 150 Pipe	61	LF	\$92.00	\$5,612.00	\$90.00	\$5,490.00	\$100.00		\$43.00	\$2,623.00	\$160.00	\$9,760.00
9 10	3" Backflow 3" Water Meter	1 1	EA EA	\$7,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$7,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$5,850.00 \$650.00	\$5,850.00 \$650.00	\$6,000.00 \$1.00	\$6,000.00 \$1.00	\$7,200.00 \$2,400.00	\$7,200.00 \$2,400.00	\$5,500.00 \$500.00	\$5,500.00 \$500.00
11	Relocate Fire Hydrant	5	EA	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00			\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
12	Relocate Water Meter	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
13	Connect 6" Water to Existing 8"	1	EA	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	Drain Inlet	20	EA	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$45,000.00			\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
15	30" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	1,159	LF	\$66.00	\$76,494.00	\$90.00	\$104,310.00		. ,	\$92.00	\$106,628.00	\$50.00	\$57,950.00
16	24" SDR35 Storm Drain Pipe	420	LF	\$60.00	\$25,200.00	\$85.00	\$35,700.00			\$79.00	\$33,180.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00
17	18" SDR35 Storm Drain Pipe	438	LF	\$41.00	\$17,958.00	\$70.00	\$30,660.00	\$64.00	\$28,032.00	\$70.00	\$30,660.00	\$45.00	\$19,710.00
18	15" SDR35 Storm Drain Pipe	1,025	LF	\$36.00	\$36,900.00	\$65.00	\$66,625.00	\$49.00		\$64.00	\$65,600.00	\$40.00	\$41,000.00
19	12"SDR35 Storm Drain Pipe	1,244	LF	\$35.00	\$43,540.00	\$65.00	\$80,860.00	\$74.00		\$76.00	\$94,544.00	\$57.00	\$70,908.00
20	Connect to existing Storm Drain	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
21	1" PVC Conduit	421	LF	\$6.00	\$2,526.00	\$15.00	\$6,315.00	\$25.00	\$10,525.00	\$26.00	\$10,946.00	\$10.00	\$4,210.00
22	Storm Drain Manhole	17	EA	\$2,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$44,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$54,400.00
23	Storm Drain Manhole w/ transducer	1	EA	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00		\$4,850.00			\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
24	12" Pinch Valve	1	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,350.00		\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	Air Compressor & NEMA 12 enclosure	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,300.00		\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	Storm Drain Basin Excavation	927	LS LF	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$20,000.00 \$13.00	\$20,000.00	\$33,000.00 \$15.00	\$33,000.00
27 28	Chain Link Fence w/gates Storm Drain Inlet outlet structure	927	LS	\$17.00 \$22,000.00	\$15,759.00 \$22,000.00	\$14.00 \$19,000.00	\$12,978.00 \$19,000.00		\$12,978.00 \$11,000.00	\$13.00	\$12,051.00 \$11,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,905.00 \$16,500.00
29	6" Verticle curb and gutter	6,585	LF	\$14.00	\$92,190.00	\$19,000.00	\$98,775.00		\$85,605.00	\$17,500.00	\$115,237.50	\$16.00	\$105,360.00
30	Sidewalk	32,925	SF	\$4.00	\$131,700.00		\$131,700.00	\$2.55		\$4.20	\$138,285.00	\$5.00	\$164,625.00
31	Curb Returns w/ Handicap ramps	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
32	Driveways	3,970	SF	\$16.00	\$63,520.00	\$5.00	\$19,850.00	\$3.50		\$9.30	\$36,921.00	\$8.00	\$31,760.00
33	Inline Handicap ramps	6	ΕA	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,215.00	\$13,290.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
34	Widen Sidewalk at power pole	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00			•		\$250.00		\$250.00	
35	Standard trench Patch	375	LF	\$19.00	\$7,125.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$75.00	\$28,125.00	\$71.00	\$26,625.00	\$60.00	\$22,500.00
36	3" AC/ 6.5" AB	75,918	SF	\$2.50	\$189,795.00	\$3.00	\$227,754.00	\$2.50	\$189,795.00	\$3.75	\$284,692.50	\$5.50	\$417,549.00
37	AC Driveway Transition	28	EA	\$600.00	\$16,800.00		\$22,400.00			\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
38	Telemetry	1	LS	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
39	Adjust air release valves & C O to grade	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00			\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	Install waterline offsets	1 1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
41	Install waterline offsets	1 1	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42	Install waterline offsets) l	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00			\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	
43 44	Install Air Release valve Adjust manhole to grade	3 22	EA EA	\$2,800.00 \$420.00	\$8,400.00 \$9,240.00		\$9,000.00 \$10,450.00			\$1,900.00 \$550.00	\$5,700.00 \$12,100.00	\$2,000.00 \$450.00	\$6,000.00 \$9,900.00
45	Adjust marriole to grade Adjust water valve to Grade	14	EA	\$460.00	\$6,440.00					\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$350.00	
		1 14		Ψ-00.00	ψυ, ττυ.υυ	ψο/ 3.00	ψ5,250.00	ψ-100.00	ψ5,500.00	ψ000.00	Ψ-,500.00	ψ000.00	ψ+,550.00
BASE BID					\$1,271,099.00		\$1,330,864.00		\$1,357,775.75		\$1,408,833.00		\$1,522,737.00
1	Storm Drain Excavation	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$2,500.00			\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	Chain link fencing w/Gates	257	LF	\$15.00	\$3,855.00					\$13.00	\$3,341.00	\$13.00	\$3,341.00
3	Install Irrigation	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$27,950.00	\$27,950.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
4	Finish Grade &Soil Preperation	1 1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00			\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
5	Hydro Seeded Turf	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00			\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
6	15 Gallon Trees	28	EA LS	\$92.00	\$2,576.00		\$2,380.00			\$150.00 \$3.450.00	\$4,200.00 \$3,450.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00
7	Basin Landscape Maintenance	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		\$3,500.00			\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		
ALTERNATE BID \$103,331.00						\$52,121.00		\$59,138.00		\$73,141.00		\$75,621.00	
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID					\$1,374,430.00		\$1,382,985.00		\$1,416,913.75		\$1,481,974.00		\$1,598,358.00